PL #
1 90
2 86
3 82
4 83
5 76
6 75
7 74
8 72
9 78

10 73
11 77
12 61
13 57
14 51
15 60
16 69
17 48
18 59
19 54

20 53

21 62

22 50

23 44

24 35

25 24

26 65

27 25

28 17

29 41

30 38

31 42

32 85

33 31

34 32

35 55

36 67

37 23

38 2

39

30

= ifiure "2 ey Y
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Fahrer/Beifahrer

ANDERVANG, Stig (SWE) /SOLBACH-SCHMIDT, Natalie

LORENZ, Thomas /SCHWEGLER, Marc
RAMONAT, Raphael /IDERDA, Karina
SCHINDLER, Mark /PFISTER, Stefan

PUSCH, Patrick /BORERT, Tilmann

KASSER, Tom /SCHNEEWEIR, Stephan
SCHULZE, Fabian /BETTGE, Clara

RAUPACH, André /WILDGRUBE, Clara

ROCH, Markus /ROCH, Renee

JOACHIM, Uwe /KNUPFER, Paul
PAHLITZSCH, Thomas /PUST-SCHMIDT, Kevin

DAMMASCHKE, Stephan /SELZER, Andrea
SONNTAG, Rigo /SCHNEIDER, Karsten
URBAN, Mario /SCHAFFERHANS, Michelle
KELLER, Yannik /KUNZ, Lilly

WANDNER, Ingmar /WANDNER, Hendrik
LAUTH, Jan /HAUFFE, Benjamin
SCHNEIDER, Manuel /EICHENAUER, Marcel
BRUNKE, Torsten /STANDKE, Normen
HENZE, André /SCHUMANN, René
SCHMIDT, Paul /KVICK, Jeannette A. (DNK)
SCHNEIDER, Norbert /GENTHE, Markus
VON APPEN, Timo /BRODHAGE, Lisa
NIEBAUMER, Karl INIEBAUMER, Anna
ZANDER, Benjamin /SANDER, Joshua
SCHUMANN, Sven /HOPFER, Torsten
SCHEIDHAMMER, Alois /REGNER, August
MEYER, Norbert /SCHRON, Steffen
ERNDL, Stefan /BERNOCKER, Thomas
GUNTHER, Pierre /IGEBAUER, Susann

MOLLITOR, Silvio /SITZ, Steffen

MILON, Sénke /MILON, Nina

HAYN, lan /[HAYN, Ronny

LEONHARDT, Thomas /LEONHARDT, Tanja
SCHNEIDER, Julia /ZZANDER, Jenny
STRARE, Dirk /STRARE, Bettina

MINKWITZ, Sebastian /ARNOLD, Jessica-Justine
GRIMM, Thomas /MEYER, Alexander
NEUMANN, Uwe /STRARE, Bruno

Fahrzeug

Hyundai i20 N
Skoda Fabia
Mitsubishi Evo 10
Subaru Impreza GT
Opel Corsa
Peugeot 208
Peugeot 208
Toyota GR Yaris
Subaru Impreza STI
Opel Corsa
Peugeot 208

Renault Clio
Honda Civic R
BMW 318is Cup
Ford Fiesta ST 150
Mitsubishi Evo 7
BMW 318is Cup
Skoda Fabia

VW Golf 3 GTI
Renault Clio 3 RS
Lancia Ypsilon HF
BMW 318is Cup
Volvo 240

Suzuki Swift Sport
Seat Ibiza Cupra
Audi 90 quattro

Subaru Impreza Diesel

Volvo 940 GL
Volvo 740 VOC
Honda Civic Vti

Volvo 240 VOC
Ford Fiesta MKII
Suzuki Swift Sport
Suzuki Swift Sport
Ford Fiesta
Mitsubishi Galant

Seat Ibiza Cupra
Trabant 601 ITRM
Mitsubishi Colt

Kl

RC2
RC2
NC 1
NC 1
RC4
RC4
RC4
NC 6
NC 1
RC4
RC2

NC 3
NC 3
NC 3
NC 3
NC 1
NC 3
NC 3
NC 3
NC 3
RC4
NC 3
NC 2
NC 4
NC 8
NC 2
NC 8
NC 9
NC 2
NC 4

NC 2
RC2
NC 4
NC 4
NC 3
NC 1

NC 8
NC5
NC 4

WP1

05:40,6
05:57,3
06:02,8
06:03,5
06:19,6
06:22,3
06:22,5
06:25,7
06:31,3
06:44,9
06:29,8

06:45,9
06:40,9
06:45,5
06:43,6
06:44,8
06:51,7
06:49,5
06:59,2
07:01,8
07:06,1
06:59,8
07:02,0
07:00,5
07:02,6
07:08,6
06:53,2
07:06,5
07:11,4
07:11,2

07:10,1
06:46,1
06:58,2
07:29,7
07:02,6
07:19,6

07:25,1
07:44,3
07:29,7

WP2

03:43,9
03:57,0
04:01,2
03:57,7
04:06,3
04:09,7
04:07,9
04:10,6
04:11,0
04:18,1
04:20,2

04:24,5
04:22,6
04:30,7
04:31,7
04:25,6
04:29,4
04:27,6
04:31,0
04:40,0
04:45,1
04:39,4
04:48,5
04:41,1
04:51,5
04:53,4
04:30,5
04:41,0
04:44,2
04:42,2

04:46,1
05:54,1
06:10,3
04:54,2
04:48,7
04:42,8

04:55,8
04:59,1
04:54,7

WP3

08:26,9
09:12,1
08:59,5
09:15,9
09:14,9
09:18,6
09:26,3
09:34,4
09:31,8
09:46,6
09:38,0

09:41,6
09:43,8
09:57,0
10:05,1
10:21,9
10:09,3
10:03,6
10:07,3
10:13,9
10:13,2
10:17,4
11:02,0
10:37,2
10:28,1
10:42,4
10:34,5
10:39,4
10:23,4
10:17,2

10:55,3
10:25,6
10:41,5
10:49,8
10:19,7
11:09,4

11:05,6
11:00,6
11:13,3

WP4

05:49,8
05:48,9
06:03,9
06:07,8
06:19,9
06:16,3
06:23,7
06:23,7
06:29,7
06:43,4
06:49,6

06:52,3
06:49,1
06:49,6
06:58,0
06:39,2
06:56,3
07:00,3
07:12,4
07:03,4
06:54,7
07:08,9
07:02,2
07:12,7
07:16,9
07:10,4
07:21,0
07:25,6
07:24,6
07:16,4

07:35,7
07:02,1
07:08,1
07:20,4
07:11,4
07:16,1

07:45,7
07:40,9
07:42,5

WP5

03:49,8
03:47,0
04:00,5
03:57,0
04:04,1
04:07,4
04:08,6
04:13,7
04:13,2
04:20,8
04:25,5

04:27,5
04:32,3
04:29,7
04:39,2
04:29,5
04:25,7
04:41,8
04:38,3
04:36,7
04:38,8
04:46,2
04:37,0
04:43,9
04:48,8
04:47,1
05:01,0
04:56,2
04:53,7
04:52,6

04:56,6
05:06,9
04:43,1
05:07,2
05:08,9
04:44,4

05:04,1
05:08,0
05:06,5

WP6

08:48,8
08:55,2
09:10,4
09:24,7
09:08,7
09:19,1
09:26,7
09:55,0
09:51,2
09:56,3
10:08,3

09:55,9
10:25,2
10:01,9
10:12,3
10:39,5
10:30,8
10:21,7
10:27,8
10:32,5
10:43,1
10:52,2
10:46,9
11:11,5
11:04,9
10:51,8
11:28,7
11:14,1
11:31,6
10:51,4

11:03,4
11:31,9
11:16,5
11:27,0
12:37,0
11:31,0

11:36,1
11:27,3
11:48,3

Gesamt
Strafe
36:17,8
37:37,5
38:18,1
38:46,6
39:13,5
39:33,4
39:55,7
40:43,1
40:48,2
41:50,1
42:01,4

0:10,0
42:07,7
42:33,9
42:34,4
43:09,9
43:20,5
43:23,2
43:24,5
43:56,0
44:08,3
44:21,0
44:43,9
45:18,6
45:26,9
45:32,8
45:33,7
45:49,0
46:02,8
46:08,9
46:11,0

1:00,0
46:27,2
46:46,7
46:57,7
47:08,3
47:08,3
47:43,3

1:00,0
47:52,4
48:00,2
48:15,0



40
41
42
43
44

45
46
a7
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55

28
33

21

14
19
40
22

15

29
20
70
37
36
27
47

81
79
80
56
26
18
64
10
89
46
58
68
16

71
84
52
45
11
63

KELLER, Mario /IDECKER, Max

AHLERT, Stephan /KRETSCHMAR, Bjérn
SCHULZE, Hubertus /ROHRLACK, Andrea
GUNL, Steffen /[SCHAU, Ingmar

FUNKE, Thomas /KRUSCHKE, Henry

LITFIN, Jorg /LITFIN, Petra

ZANDER, Denis /ISTORMER, Eyk
EIMECKE, Jurgen /IMULLER, Egon
WAGNER, Moritz /INITZSCHE, Leonard
SCHRODER, Michael /KUPSCH, Stefan
NICOLAUS, Soren /SCHRODER, Katharina
GRONAU, Hendrik GRONAU, Claudia

EICHHORST, Eckhard /VACH, Jérg
SCHEER, Andreas /SCHEER, Thomas
ZIEGLER, Jens /SCHUSTER, Stefanie
KUNZE, Max /IWOHLERS, Pascal

DNF

SURNER, Lennard /KUHFAHL, Hannes

DURR, Norman /SCHRODER, Marco

SIMON, Maximilian /SIMON, Leon

SCHRAMM, Andreas /SCHNEIDER, Sindy
HALLIA, Aleksi (FIN) /TUOMIVAARA, Severi (FIN)
ZACHER, Hans-Ulrich /ZACHER, Katrin
ALTENHEINER, Pascal /ISCHWIRZER, Jessica
KOCH, Stefan /LEMME, Stephan

KALLIO, Jesse (FIN) /HEINO, Niklas (FIN)
KOCH, Matthias /PFLUG, Kiara

RINK, Andreas /IHLEFELDT, Jeanette

BAYER, Axel /IWACHTLER, Rico

WECHSLER, Stephan /LESSER, Marcus
SCHMIDT, André /SCHMIDT, Stine
SCHNEIDER, Jan /SCHNEIDER, Marc
DUWEL, Alexander /IHLEFELDT, Jean
LOSCH, Herbert /QUAST, Lara

KUNZE, René /HAASE, Niklas

BRODA, Ronny /EBEN, Matthias

HESSELINK, Rutger-Jan (NLD) /HENDRIKS, Sietse (NLD)

LOOF, Nick /JJUTTE, Katharina
KLEMM, Alexander /KLEMM, Cornelia
SEMMELHAACK, Ulf /KROLL, Peter
LIEBEHENSCHEL, Dark /NOLL, Linus
SCHNEIDER, Lars /HOFFMANN, Jakob
HACKE, Tom /[DANNENBERG, Toni
POLLICH, Ralf /BEYER, Franziska
BLEYL, Peter /APFELSTADT, Gina

DNC

Trabant 601 ITRM
VW Golf 2 GTI
Mitsubishi Colt
Nissan Micra
Lada VFTS

Volvo 940 GL
Lada VFTS

BMW 323i

BMW 325xi
Trabant 601 ITRM
Volvo 940 GL
Suzuki Swift GTI

Trabant 601 ITRM
Nissan Micra

Audi Coupé quattro
VW Golf 3 GTI

Suzuki Swift Sport
Lada VFTS

Subaru Impreza STI
VW Polo GTI
Suzuki Swift Sport
Ford Escort RS 2000
BMW 318is Cup
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza GT
Ford Fiesta R2T
BMW 535
Moskwitsch 2140
BMW M3

Opel Astra F

Skoda Fabia

BMW 325 Touring
BMW 318is

Subaru Impreza GT
Volvo 940 GL

Fiat Cinquecento Sport
Subaru Impreza STI
Mitsubishi Evo 7
BMW 320is Cup
Volvo 740

Opel Corsa C

BMW M3

NC 5
NC 3
NC 4
NC5
NC 4

NC 9
NC 4
NC 2
NC 8
NC5
NC 9
NC5

NC5
NC 5
NC 2
NC 9

NC 4
NC 4
NC 1
NC 4
NC 4
NC 3
NC 3
NC 5
NC 1
NC 1
NC 1
NC 3
NC 7
NC 4
NC 2
NC 9
RC2
NC 2
NC 3
NC 1
NC 9
NC5
NC 6
NC 1
NC 3
NC 2
NC 9
NC 2

07:28,2
07:38,3
07:18,5
07:38,6
07:49,0

07:37,8
07:49,5
08:06,0
07:17,0
07:53,6
15:14,7
08:15,1

08:06,2
08:05,9
07:51,4
13:40,9

07:22,6
07:23,7
06:38,4
06:47,1
06:54,2
08:51,3
11:46,2
15:25,5
05:47,2
06:02,4
06:37,8
06:45,3
06:42,2
08:01,9
06:30,1
08:25,8
05:51,0
06:38,6
06:47,7
07:13,9
07:08,8
07:14,0
11:25,7
06:14,5
06:39,8
07:28,0
09:28,5
11:39,1

05:01,2
04:56,4
04:54,8
04:56,4
04:58,5

05:12,0
05:13,9
05:15,6
04:41,5
05:20,0
04:37,1
05:28,7

05:45,6
05:16,1
05:21,3
04:57,8

04:55,1
04:53,4
04:14,8
04:29,7
04:28,7
05:58,3
04:36,0
05:33,2
03:41,4
03:59,3
04:21,2
04:24,9
04:26,5
05:21,2
04:10,2
05:31,8
03:44,2
04:18,6
04:28,3
04:30,6
04:42,0
04:45,5
04:40,9

11:11,8
11:00,8
10:58,6
11:09,2
11:11,3

11:31,0
11:32,8
11:52,7
11:01,4
11:46,8
10:29,3
12:21,3

12:51,3
18:04,8
11:59,2
11:08,5

10:33,0
11:00,4
09:18,1
09:58,1
10:06,0
11:53,8
17:04,1
12:06,5
08:59,4
09:05,1
09:55,7
09:59,5
10:02,9
11:54,1
15:19,2
12:19,1

08:00,6
08:00,8
07:25,0
07:52,5
07:37,3

07:56,4
07:54,6
07:57,3
07:16,7
08:00,2
07:151
08:46,8

08:35,3
08:06,1
08:10,0
08:01,7

07:44,4
07:39,3
06:43,8
06:53,9
07:05,7
08:23,2
07:06,1
10:59,4

05:08,5
05:26,7
06:23,6
05:17,1
05:12,9

05:14,2
05:14,1
05:26,6
04:52,6
07:07,4
04:53,6
05:53,9

06:00,0
05:16,8
05:56,2
05:16,5

04:52,9
05:04,9

11:25,3
11:35,8
11:59,0
12:12,2
12:18,2

12:05,5
12:24,3
12:06,8
17:39,4
13:03,9
11:05,9
13:50,9

13:50,2
12:09,6
22:39,7
20:25,4

48:15,6
48:38,8
48:59,5
49:06,0
49:17,2
0:10,0
49:36,9
50:09,2
50:45,0
52:48,6
53:11,9
53:35,7
54:56,7
0:20,0
55:08,6
56:59,3
1:01:57,8
1:03:30,8



87
49
43
34

REINIKAINEN, Petri (FIN) /HALLIA, Timo (FIN)
SOKOLOWSKI, Marc (CHE) /ZIMMERMANN, Markus
FRITSCH, Hagen /SCHULZE, Cornell

EBERT, Alexander /RUSS, Armin

Ford Fiesta

BMW 318is Cup
Volvo 740 VOC
Renault Twingo

RC2
NC 3
NC 2
NC 4

06:14,4
06:58,6
07:15,8
07:49,9

03:54,1
04:32,8
04:44,1
05:12,5

08:47,6
10:22,6
10:35,8
11:52,1
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